George Michael Eller Descendants

Focus on George Michael’s son George and his sons David,
George & Henry and George Michael’s son Peter and his son John

Data provided to the EFA
at the Conference in Salem, VA, July 2023
Provided by

Ronald Fletcher Eller
renu200347@yahoo.com
352-433-3582

This information has been added
to the George Michael Eller Database
5 Aug 2023 hwp


mailto:renu200347@yahoo.com

Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER 4 August 2023

First Generation

1. George Michael ELLER died before 25 Aug 1778 in Fredricskon County Maryland. He was born in Born in
Germany.

George Michael ELLER had the following children:

+2 i George ELLER Sr, died 1839.
+3 ii Peter ELLER, born 1746; married Elizabeth DICK, 1767; died 1799, Ashe County NC.
4 iii Elizabeth ELLER was born (date unknown).
5 iv Leonard ELLER was born on 20 Mar 1754. He died in 1839 or 1840 at the age of 85 in
Hamilton County Indiana.
6 v Jacob ELLER died in 1830 in Botetort County Virginia.
+2 vi George ELLER Sr, died 1839.

7 vii John ELLER was born (date unknown).

8 viii Eve ELLER was born (date unknown).

9 ix Catherine ELLER was born (date unknown).
10 x Maria ELLER was born (date unknown).

Anna Maria ELLER was born (date unknown).

Second Generation

2. George ELLER Sr (George Michael-1) died in 1839. He died in 1841 in Davidson County NC.
Suzannah ELLER died in 1841.

George ELLER and Suzannah ELLER had the following children:

+11 1 David ELLER, married Sarah LEONARD, 31 Jan 1815.
+12 ii George ELLER Jr, born 1 Mar 1792; married Mary YOKELY, 21 Nov 1814; died 20 Jul 1869
+13 iii Henry ELLER, born 1803.

3. Peter ELLER (George Michael-1) was born in 1746. He died in 1799 at the age of 53 in Ashe County NC.
Peter ELLER and Elizabeth DICK were married in 1767.

Elizabeth DICK, daughter of Conrad DICK and Catherine DICK, was born (date unknown).

Peter ELLER and Elizabeth DICK had the following children:

+14 i John ELLER, born 1767; married Suzannah Kerns , 5 Nov 1792, Rowan County N C; died
1823.
15 ii Catherine ELLER was born on 6 Mar 1773 in Rowan County N C. She died after 1850 at the
age of 77.
16 iii Peter ELLER Jr died in 1851 in Wilkes County N C. He was born in 1877 or 1878 in Wilkes

1



4 August 2023 Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER

County NC.
17 iv Elizabeth ELLER Jr was born (date unknown).
18 v Jacob ELLER was born in 1794. He died on 3 Nov 1855 at the age of 61 in Ashe County NC.
19 vi Mary ELLER was born in 1784—1788. She died in 1872 at the age of 88.
20 vii Henry ELLER was born in 1786—1788 in Ashe County NC. He died in 1876 at the age of 90
in Ashe County NC.

21 viii George ELLER was born in 1790. He died before 1841 at the age of 51.
Third Generation

11. David ELLER (George-2, George Michael-1) was born (date unknown).David ELLER and Sarah
LEONARD were married on 31 Jan 1815.

Sarah LEONARD, daughter of Valentine LEONARD, was born (date unknown).

12. George ELLER Jr (George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 1 Mar 1792. He died on 20 Jul 1869 at the
age of 77.George ELLER Jr and Mary YOKELY were married on 21 Nov 1814.

Mary YOKELY was born on 22 Mar 1795. She died on 27 Nov 1871 at the age of 76.

George ELLER and Mary YOKELY had the following children:

22 i Hugh ELLER was born on 12 Sep 1817. He died on 25 Apr 1843 at the age of 25.
23 ii Lorenzo D ELLER was born on 11 Jul 1822. He died on 13 Jun 1904 at the age of 81.
24 iii Eliza ELLER was born (date unknown).
25 iv. Henry ELLER was born on 24 Jan 1828. He died on 29 Aug 1854 at the age of 26.
+26 v John A ELLER, born 19 Dec 1830; married Mary SICELOFF, 1857.
+27 vi George W ELLER, born 1833.

+28 vii Samuel F ELLER, born 1838; married Elizabeth SICELOFF, 25 Aug 1870; died 1922.
+29 viii Susanna H ELLER, married Solomon MACK.
+30 ix Laura ELLER, married Joseph B SICELOFF.
13. Henry ELLER (George-2, George Michael-1) was born in 1803.
Elizabeth BECKERDITE was born on 7 Feb 1807. She died on 2 Nov 1887 at the age of 80.
Henry ELLER and Elizabeth BECKERDITE had the following child:
+31 i John Fletcher Stimson ELLER, born 1849; married Mary Elizabeth SOWERS, 29 Dec 1873;
died 1913.
14. John ELLER (Peter-2, George Michael-1) was born in 1767. He died in 1823 at the age of 56.John ELLER
and Suzannah Kerns were married on 5 Nov 1792 in Rowan County N C.

Suzannah Kerns was born in 1765 or 1766. She died on 10 Apr 1853 at the age of 88. She was buried in New

2



Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER 4 August 2023

Hope Cem Parlears N C.
Fourth Generation

26. John A ELLER (George-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 19 Dec 1830.John A ELLER and
Mary SICELOFF were married in 1857.

Mary SICELOFF was born on 7 Sep 1833. She died on 12 Aug 1921 at the age of 87.

John A ELLER and Mary SICELOFF had the following children:

+32 1 Frances ELLER, born 27 Jul 1858; married William Penn PICKETT, 1879.
33 ii Mary ELLER was born on 6 Nov 1860.
+34 iii Sarah ELLER, born 24 Mar 1863; married Rev Joseph J EADS.

27. George W ELLER (George-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born in 1833.
George W ELLER had the following child:
35 i Charles ELLER was born (date unknown).
28. Samuel F ELLER (George-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born in 1838. He died in 1922 at the age of
84.Samuel F ELLER and Elizabeth SICELOFF were married on 25 Aug 1870.

Elizabeth SICELOFF, daughter of Alexander SICELOFF and Eliza WYER, was born in 1844. She died in
1916 at the age of 72.

Samuel F ELLER and Elizabeth SICELOFF had the following children:
+36 1 Estelle ELLER, married Mr Rothrock .
+37 ii Daughter ELLER, married Mr Thomas .
29. Susanna H ELLER (George-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born (date unknown).Susanna H ELLER
and Solomon MACK were married.
Solomon MACK was born (date unknown).
30. Laura ELLER (George-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born (date unknown).Laura ELLER and

Joseph B SICELOFF were married.

Joseph B SICELOFF was born (date unknown).

31. John Fletcher Stimson ELLER (Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born in 1849. He died in 1913

3



4 August 2023 Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER
at the age of 64.John Fletcher Stimson ELLER and Mary Elizabeth SOWERS were married on 29 Dec 1873.

Mary Elizabeth SOWERS was born on 31 Dec 1852. She died on 3 Dec 1931 at the age of 78.

John Fletcher Stimson ELLER and Mary Elizabeth SOWERS had the following children:

+38 1 Addie Manetti Lee ELLER, born 18 Jan 1875; married Emmett Emanual ZINK, 1896; died 3
Sep 1962.
39 ii Henry Franklin ELLER was born on 28 Sep 1877. He died in Feb 1957 at the age of 79.
+40 iii Samuel Rich ELLER, born 5 Oct 1881; married Anna Liza Jane TATE, 3 Apr 1915, Midway
NC; died 15 Jan 1935, MidwayTownship Davidson County NC.
+41 iv John Andrew "Andrew'" ELLER, born 2 Mar 1883; married Bertha Mae MENDENHALL,

28 Dec 1904; died 16 Oct 1967.
Fifth Generation

32. Frances ELLER (John A-4, George-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 27 Jul 1858.Frances
ELLER and William Penn PICKETT were married in 1879.

William Penn PICKETT was born (date unknown).

34. Sarah ELLER (John A-4, George-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 24 Mar 1863.Sarah ELLER
and Rev Joseph J] EADS were married.

Rev Joseph J EADS was born (date unknown).

36. Estelle ELLER (Samuel F-4, George-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born (date unknown).Estelle
ELLER and Mr Rothrock were married.

Mr Rothrock was born (date unknown).

37. Daughter ELLER (Samuel F-4, George-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born (date unknown).
Daughter ELLER and Mr Thomas were married.

Mr Thomas was born (date unknown).

38. Addie Manetti Lee ELLER (John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on
18 Jan 1875. She died on 3 Sep 1962 at the age of 87.Addie Manetti Lee ELLER and Emmett Emanual ZINK
were married in 1896.

Emmett Emanual ZINK was born in 1877. He died on 25 Jun 1900 at the age of 23.

Emmett Emanual ZINK and Addie Manetti Lee ELLER had the following child:



Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER 4 August 2023
Paul Emmett ZINK, born 1899; married Eva ZINK.

40. Samuel Rich ELLER (John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 5 Oct
1881. He died pnenomia on 15 Jan 1935 at the age of 53 in MidwayTownship Davidson County NC. He was
buried in Midway Methodist Church. Samuel was born.

Jennie Bell TESH died Child birth in 1905. She was born.

Samuel Rich ELLER and Anna Liza Jane TATE were married on 3 Apr 1915 in Midway NC.

Anna Liza Jane TATE was born on 3 Nov 1889 in The Linwood Section. She died on 3 Jan 1977 at the age of
87. She was buried in Midway Methodist Church.

Samuel Rich ELLER and Anna Liza Jane TATE had the following children:

43 i Claud Eugene ELLER was born (date unknown).

+44 i1 Fletcher Stokes '"Stokes'" ELLER, born 15 Mar 1916; married Josie Louise STEWART, 20
Nov 1940; died 9 Mar 1972.

+45 iii Robert Tate ELLER, born 19 Feb 1918, Midway community Davidson County NC; married
Blanche CRAVER, 15 May 1942; married Judy YOUNTZ, 22 Dec 1976.

+46 iv John Rich ELLER, born 6 Mar 1920, Midway community Davidson County NC; married
Pauline STEWART, 30 Nov 1946; died 5 Jan 1992, 730 AM.

+47 v Mary Lee ELLER, born 8 Aug 1923; married Bradley TYSINGER, 12 Nov 1943.

+48 vi Jane Josephine ELLER, born 19 Dec 1927; married Carl Pless SWICEGOOD, 10 Feb 1945,

York SC; died 29 Apr 2011.

41. John Andrew "Andrew" ELLER (John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was
born on 2 Mar 1883. He died on 16 Oct 1967 at the age of 84.John Andrew "Andrew" ELLER and Bertha Mae
MENDENHALL were married on 28 Dec 1904.

Bertha Mae MENDENHALL was born on 20 Aug 1886. She died in 1980 at the age of 94.

John Andrew ELLER and Bertha Mae MENDENHALL had the following children:

+49 i Kermit Harrison ELLER, born 4 Apr 1908; married Ethel HILL; died 6 Jul 1991.

+50 ii Frank Lorenzo ELLER, born 23 Oct 1909; married Maggie BRINKLEY; died 3 Oct 1990.

+51 iii Andrew Jackson "Jack" ELLER, born 22 Jun 1920; married Margeret Christine
MOTSINGER; died 4 Feb 2011, Winston Salem NC.

+52 iv Jossie Catherine ELLER, married Hanes .

+53 v Ruby Elizabeth ELLER, born 1911; married Wagoner ; died 1992.

+54 vi Martha Lucille ELLER, born 1915; married Essick ; died 2016.

Sixth Generation

42. Paul Emmett ZINK (Addie Manetti Lee Eller-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George
Michael-1) was born in 1899.Paul Emmett ZINK and Eva ZINK were married.

5



4 August 2023 Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER
Eva ZINK was born (date unknown).

Paul Emmett ZINK and Eva ZINK had the following children:

55 i Paul ZINK was born (date unknown).
56 ii Terry ZINK was born (date unknown).

44. Fletcher Stokes ""Stokes" ELLER (Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George
Michael-1) was born on 15 Mar 1916. He died Heart Attack on 9 Mar 1972 at the age of 55. He was buried in
Bethlehem United Church Of Christ.Fletcher Stokes "Stokes" ELLER and Josie Louise "Josie" STEWART were
married on 20 Nov 1940.

Josie Louise "Josie'" STEWART, daughter of Harvey Russell STEWART and Lillie Robenia Byerly , was
born on 20 Mar 1921 in Davidson County NC. She died Cancer on 23 Jul 1986 at the age of 65 in Winston Salem.
She was buried in Bethlehem United Church Of Christ.

Fletcher Stokes ELLER and Josie Louise STEWART had the following children:

+57 i Cornelia Cynthia ELLER, born 28 Aug 1942; married Robert Lee MOTSINGER, 9 Dec
1961, Midway NC.
+58 ii Ronald Fletcher "Ronnie And Ron" ELLER, born 16 Jun 1947, Lexington NC; married

Sharon Marie WEAVIL, 6 Feb 1971, Kernersville NC; married Alodia Diane PERKINS, 26
Sep 2015, Belleview Florida.

45. Robert Tate ELLER (Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was
born on 19 Feb 1918 in Midway community Davidson County NC. He was buried in Forest Hill Cementary
Lexington NC.Robert Tate ELLER and Blanche CRAVER were married on 15 May 1942.

Blanche CRAVER was born (date unknown).

Robert Tate ELLER and Blanche CRAVER had the following children:

+59 i Robert Tate ELLER jr, born 12 Aug 1944; married Judy Nell WEAVER, 3 Jul 1963; died 12
Oct 1968.

+60 ii Libby Ann ELLER, born 2 Jul 1947; married Allen BOWERS.

+61 iii Kathy ELLER, born 17 Jul 1952; married Freddie MILLER, 9 Dec 1972.

Robert Tate ELLER and Judy YOUNTZ were married on 22 Dec 1976.
Judy YOUNTZ was born on 20 Aug 1941.
Robert Tate ELLER and Judy YOUNTZ had the following child:

+62 i Robert Tate ELLER III, born 22 May 1977.



Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER 4 August 2023

46. John Rich ELLER (Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was
born on 6 Mar 1920 in Midway community Davidson County NC. He died on 5 Jan 1992 at the age of 71 in 730
AM. He was buried in Abbotts Creek Missionary Baptist Church.John Rich ELLER and Pauline STEWART
were married on 30 Nov 1946.

Pauline STEWART was born on 16 Nov 1923. She was buried in Abbotts Creek Missionary Baptist Church.

John Rich ELLER and Pauline STEWART had the following child:

+63

i

Jon Alan ELLER, born 7 Jun 1956; married Teresa Deane ELLER, Jun 1.

47. Mary Lee ELLER (Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was
born on 8 Aug 1923. She was buried in Midway Methodist Church Midway NC.Mary Lee ELLER and Bradley
TYSINGER were married on 12 Nov 1943.

Bradley TYSINGER was born on 23 Nov 1923. He died on 27 Aug 1993 at the age of 69.

Bradley TYSINGER and Mary Lee ELLER had the following children:

+64
+65
+66
+67

+68

i
ii
ii
v

v

Jerry Wade TYSINGER, born 24 Jul 1944; married Barbara Ann KENNEDY, 20 Jun 1965.
David Bradley TYSINGER, born 12 Jan 1947; married Carolyn ESTEP, 11 Oct 1968.
Sandra Lee TYSINGER, born 26 Jul 1951; married Jerry BOGER, Lexington NC.

Barbara Jean TYSINGER, born 19 Aug 1955; married Patrick KISER, 17 Aug 1972; married
Danny HEMPHILL, 8 Jul 1977.

Karen Lynn TYSINGER, born 16 Dec 1957; married Ronny CLIFTON, 1 Oct 1978.

48. Jane Josephine ELLER (Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1)
was born on 19 Dec 1927. She died on 29 Apr 2011 at the age of 83.Jane Josephine ELLER and Carl Pless
SWICEGOOD were married on 10 Feb 1945 in York SC.

Carl Pless SWICEGOOD was born on 19 Jul 1926. He died on 17 Mar 2014 at the age of 87.

Carl Pless SWICEGOOD and Jane Josephine ELLER had the following children:

+69

+70

+71

+72

+73

i

il

iii

v

Kenneth Lee SWICEGOOD, born 17 Jul 1946, Tyro community of Davidson NC; married
Clara June KOENTS, 26 Nov 1965; married Dianne Faye HART, 11 Oct 1992.

Wanda Sue SWICEGOOD, born 23 Apr 1948; married Ronnie Dean RUMMAGE, 20 Aug
1966.

Carl Flynn "Flynn" SWICEGOOD, born 23 Dec 1949; married Shirley Ann SAMUELS, 10
Mar 1968.

Vincent Pless SWICEGOOD, born 6 Oct 1957; married Rita Gay SAPP, 15 Aug 1976;
married Linda SWICEGOOD.

Carla SWICEGOOD, born 13 Oct 1962; married Van Kelly JAMES, 20 Oct 1979; married
Dan SANOW.



4 August 2023 Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER

49. Kermit Harrison ELLER (John Andrew-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George
Michael-1) was born on 4 Apr 1908. He died on 6 Jul 1991 at the age of 83.Kermit Harrison ELLER and Ethel

HILL were married.
Ethel HILL was born on 5 May 1906. She died on 21 Oct 1973 at the age of 67.
Kermit Harrison ELLER and Ethel HILL had the following child:
+74 i Wendell Hill ELLER, married Betty ELLER.

50. Frank Lorenzo ELLER (John Andrew-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1)
was born on 23 Oct 1909. He died on 3 Oct 1990 at the age of 80.Frank Lorenzo ELLER and Maggie

BRINKLEY were married.

Maggie BRINKLEY was born on 1 Jan 1912. She died on 11 Jul 1992 at the age of 80.

51. Andrew Jackson "Jack" ELLER (John Andrew-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George
Michael-1) was born on 22 Jun 1920. He died on 4 Feb 2011 at the age of 90 at Buried at New Mount Vernon

United Methodist Church Cementary in Winston Salem NC.Andrew Jackson "Jack" ELLER and Margeret
Christine MOTSINGER were married. They were married in APRIL 10 1940.

Margeret Christine MOTSINGER was born in 1922. She died on 5 Mar 2006 at the age of 84.

Andrew Jackson ELLER and Margeret Christine MOTSINGER had the following children:

75 i Judy Leigh ELLER was born on 15 Dec 1940. She died on 30 Dec 2016 at the age of 76.
+76 ii Margie Jeanette ELLER, married Michael F TEAGUE Jr.
77 iii Lanny Jackson ELLER was born (date unknown).

52. Jossie Catherine ELLER (John Andrew-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George
Michael-1) was born (date unknown).Jossie Catherine ELLER and Hanes were married.

Hanes was born (date unknown).
Hanes and Jossie Catherine ELLER had the following child:

78 i Matthew HANES was born (date unknown).

53. Ruby Elizabeth ELLER (John Andrew-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1)
was born in 1911. She died in 1992 at the age of 81.Ruby Elizabeth ELLER and Wagoner were married.

Wagoner was born (date unknown).



Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER 4 August 2023

54. Martha Lucille ELLER (John Andrew-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1)
was born in 1915. She died in 2016 at the age of 101.Martha Lucille ELLER and Essick were married.

Essick was born (date unknown).
Essick and Martha Lucille ELLER had the following child:

79 i John Wayne ESSICK was born (date unknown).
Seventh Generation

57. Cornelia Cynthia ELLER (Fletcher Stokes-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2,
George Michael-1) was born on 28 Aug 1942.Cornelia Cynthia ELLER and Robert Lee "Bobby" MOTSINGER
were married on 9 Dec 1961 in Midway NC.

Robert Lee "Bobby'" MOTSINGER was born on 2 Dec 1942. He died Lung Cancer on 9 Sep 2019 at the age
of 76. He was buried in Midway NC.

Robert Lee MOTSINGER and Cornelia Cynthia ELLER had the following children:

+80 i Stephen Lee "Steve" MOTSINGER, born 6 Dec 1964; married Jennifer DOERING; died 19
Feb 2021, Greensboro NC.

+81 ii Timothy Joel "Tim" MOTSINGER, born 15 Mar 1972; married Catherine MILLER, 20 Jun
1998.

58. Ronald Fletcher "Ronnie And Ron" ELLER (Fletcher Stokes-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4,
Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 16 Jun 1947 in Lexington NC.Ronald Fletcher "Ronnie And
Ron" ELLER and Sharon Marie WEAVIL were married on 6 Feb 1971 in Kernersville NC.

Sharon Marie WEAVIL was born on 24 Jun 1951 in Kernersville NC.

Ronald Fletcher ELLER and Sharon Marie WEAVIL had the following children:

+82 i Christopher Scott "Chris" ELLER, born 27 May 1972; married Jennifer RITCHIE, 27 Sep
2008, Fletcher NC.

+83 i1 Lori Renee ELLER, born 1 Jul 1974, Winston Salem NC; married Carl Lucas
GREENWALD, 10 Oct 2009, Asheville NC.

+84 iii Matthew Brandon ELLER, born 15 Jan 1979, Winston Salem NC; married Audrey Jean

CINANNI, 26 Aug 2006, Wilmington NC.

Ronald Fletcher "Ronnie And Ron" ELLER and Alodia Diane PERKINS were married on 26 Sep 2015 in
Belleview Florida.

Alodia Diane PERKINS, daughter of Marcus Wayne PERKINS and Alodia Beatrice Smith , was born on 27
Sep 1955 in Miami Florida.

Ronald Fletcher ELLER and Alodia Diane PERKINS had the following child:

9



4 August 2023 Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER

Jessica Lea JOACHIM, born 3 Jul 1989; married Jeffrey JOACHIM, 25 Oct 2014, Ocala
Florida.

59. Robert Tate ELLER jr (Robert Tate-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2,
George Michael-1) was born on 12 Aug 1944. He died on 12 Oct 1968 at the age of 24.Robert Tate ELLER jr
and Judy Nell WEAVER were married on 3 Jul 1963.
Judy Nell WEAVER was born on 8 Feb 1947. She was buried.
Robert Tate ELLER and Judy Nell WEAVER had the following children:

86 i Robert Andrew ELLER was born on 14 Aug 1964.

87 ii Teddy Lee ELLER was born on 26 Dec 1965.
60. Libby Ann ELLER (Robert Tate-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George
Michael-1) was born on 2 Jul 1947.Libby Ann ELLER and Allen BOWERS were married.
Allen BOWERS was born (date unknown).

Allen BOWERS and Libby Ann ELLER had the following children:

88 i Mark Allen BOWERS was born on 15 Jul 1971.
89 ii Tracy Elizabeth BOWERS was born on 27 Aug 1978.
90 iii Kimberly Jean BOWERS was born on 14 Jun 1982.

61. Kathy ELLER (Robert Tate-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George
Michael-1) was born on 17 Jul 1952.Kathy ELLER and Freddie MILLER were married on 9 Dec 1972.

Freddie MILLER was born on 25 Jun 1951.
Freddie MILLER and Kathy ELLER had the following children:
91 i Benjamin Freddie MILLER was born on 7 Aug 1971.
92 ii Kelly Diane MILLER was born on 15 Sep 1974.
62. Robert Tate ELLER III (Robert Tate-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2,
George Michael-1) was born on 22 May 1977.

Robert Tate ELLER had the following children:

93 i Caleb ELLER was born (date unknown).
94 ii Dillion E,LLER was born (date unknown).

10



Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER 4 August 2023

63. Jon Alan ELLER (John Rich-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George
Michael-1) was born on 7 Jun 1956.Jon Alan ELLER and Teresa Deane ELLER were married in Jun 1.

Teresa Deane ELLER was born (date unknown).
Jon Alan ELLER and Teresa Deane ELLER had the following children:
95 i Jon Matthew ELLER was born on 22 Nov 1987.

96 i1 Aaron Joshua ELLER was born on 16 Jul 1989.

64. Jerry Wade TYSINGER (Mary Lee Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2,
George Michael-1) was born on 24 Jul 1944.Jerry Wade TYSINGER and Barbara Ann KENNEDY were married
on 20 Jun 1965.
Barbara Ann KENNEDY was born on 17 Oct 1946.
Jerry Wade TYSINGER and Barbara Ann KENNEDY had the following children:

+97 i Deloris Ann TYSINGER, born 16 Mar 1966; married Donald Ray BECK, 2 Jun 1990.

+98 ii Wendy Annette TYSINGER, born 4 May 1971; married Robert Gray KING jr, 23 Nov 1999.

65. David Bradley TYSINGER (Mary Lee Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3,
George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 12 Jan 1947.David Bradley TYSINGER and Carolyn ESTEP were
married on 11 Oct 1968.
Carolyn ESTEP was born on 2 Jul 1948.
David Bradley TYSINGER and Carolyn ESTEP had the following children:
99 i Scotty Joe TYSINGER was born on 16 Aug 1969.
100 ii Chad TYSINGER was born on 11 Oct 1974.

66. Sandra Lee TYSINGER (Mary Lee Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2,
George Michael-1) was born on 26 Jul 1951.Sandra Lee TYSINGER and Jerry BOGER were married in
Lexington NC.
Jerry BOGER was born on 4 Mar 1983. He was born.
Jerry BOGER and Sandra Lee TYSINGER had the following child:

101 i Charles Lee "Charlie" BOGER was born on 20 Nov 1990.

67. Barbara Jean TYSINGER (Mary Lee Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3,
George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 19 Aug 1955. She was born.Barbara Jean TYSINGER and Patrick

11



4 August 2023 Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER
KISER were married on 17 Aug 1972.

Patrick KISER was born (date unknown).
Patrick KISER and Barbara Jean TYSINGER had the following child:

+102 i Howard Brad KISER, born 2 Mar 1975; married Mildred PIERCE, 20 Aug 1993; married
Misty McGown .

Barbara Jean TYSINGER and Danny HEMPHILL were married on 8 Jul 1977.
Danny HEMPHILL was born (date unknown).
68. Karen Lynn TYSINGER (Mary Lee Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2,
George Michael-1) was born on 16 Dec 1957.Karen Lynn TYSINGER and Ronny CLIFTON were married on 1
Oct 1978.
Ronny CLIFTON was born (date unknown).
Ronny CLIFTON and Karen Lynn TYSINGER had the following children:
103 i Michael Glenn CLIFTON was born on 31 Oct 1987.

104 i1 Michael Glen CLIFTON was born on 31 Oct 1987.

69. Kenneth Lee SWICEGOOD (Jane Josephine Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3,
George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 17 Jul 1946 in Tyro community of Davidson NC.Kenneth Lee
SWICEGOOD and Clara June KOENTS were married on 26 Nov 1965.

Clara June KOENTS was born on 16 Nov 1947.

Kenneth Lee SWICEGOOQOD and Clara June KOENTS had the following children:

105 i Kendra Lee SWICEGOOD was born on 26 May 1971.
106 ii Angela June SWICEGOOD was born on 1 Aug 1973.

Kenneth Lee SWICEGOOQOD and Dianne Faye HART were married on 11 Oct 1992.

Dianne Faye HART was born on 31 May 1948.

70. Wanda Sue SWICEGOOD (Jane Josephine Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3,
George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 23 Apr 1948.Wanda Sue SWICEGOOQOD and Ronnie Dean

RUMMAGE were married on 20 Aug 1966.

Ronnie Dean RUMMAGE was born on 16 Dec 1947.

12



Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER 4 August 2023

Ronnie Dean RUMMAGE and Wanda Sue SWICEGOOD had the following children:
+107 i Shannon Lee RUMMAGE, born 14 Sep 1970; married Kathy LEONARD, 18 Aug 1990.
108 ii Robby Dane SWICEGOOD was born on 6 Dec 1975.

71. Carl Flynn "Flynn" SWICEGOOD (Jane Josephine Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4,
Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 23 Dec 1949.Carl Flynn "Flynn" SWICEGOOD and Shirley
Ann SAMUELS were married on 10 Mar 1968.
Shirley Ann SAMUELS was born on 30 Sep 1947.
Carl Flynn SWICEGOOD and Shirley Ann SAMUELS had the following children:

109 i Sherlyn Amanda SWICEGOOD was born on 6 Aug 1971.

110 ii Jeremy Scott SWICEGOOD was born on 18 May 1975.

72. Vincent Pless SWICEGOOD (Jane Josephine Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3,
George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 6 Oct 1957.Vincent Pless SWICEGOOD and Rita Gay SAPP were
married on 15 Aug 1976.
Rita Gay SAPP was born on 18 Dec 1960.
Vincent Pless SWICEGOOD and Rita Gay SAPP had the following child:

111 i Natasha Amanda Jane SWICEGOOD was born on 20 Mar 1977.
Vincent Pless SWICEGOOD and Linda SWICEGOOD were married.
Linda SWICEGOOD was born (date unknown).
73. Carla SWICEGOOD (Jane Josephine Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2,
George Michael-1) was born on 13 Oct 1962.Carla SWICEGOOD and Van Kelly JAMES were married on 20
Oct 1979.
Van Kelly JAMES was born on 13 Feb 1962.

Van Kelly JAMES and Carla SWICEGOOD had the following children:

112 i Damon Keith JAMES was born on 13 Oct 1981.
113 ii Holly Suzann JAMES was born on 12 Oct 1984.

Carla SWICEGOOD and Dan SANOW were married.

Dan SANOW was born (date unknown).

13



4 August 2023 Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER

74. Wendell Hill ELLER (Kermit Harrison-6, John Andrew-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2,
George Michael-1) was born (date unknown).Wendell Hill ELLER and Betty ELLER were married.

Betty ELLER was born (date unknown).

76. Margie Jeanette ELLER (Andrew Jackson-6, John Andrew-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3,
George-2, George Michael-1) was born (date unknown).Margie Jeanette ELLER and Michael F TEAGUE Jr
were married.

Michael F TEAGUE Jr was born (date unknown).

Michael F TEAGUE and Margie Jeanette ELLER had the following children:

+114 1 Micheal TEAGUE, married Ruth TEAGUE.
+115 ii Brian TEAGUE, married Misty TEAGUE.
Eighth Generation

80. Stephen Lee "Steve" MOTSINGER (Cornelia Cynthia Eller-7, Fletcher Stokes-6, Samuel Rich-5, John
Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 6 Dec 1964. He died on 19 Feb 2021 at
the age of 56 in Greensboro NC.Stephen Lee "Steve" MOTSINGER and Jennifer DOERING were married.
Jennifer DOERING was born (date unknown).
Stephen Lee MOTSINGER and Jennifer DOERING had the following children:

+116 i Taylor Nicole MOTSINGER, born 17 Oct 1993.

+117 ii Dustin Lee MOTSINGER, born 22 Oct 1997.

81. Timothy Joel "Tim" MOTSINGER (Cornelia Cynthia Eller-7, Fletcher Stokes-6, Samuel Rich-5, John
Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 15 Mar 1972.Timothy Joel "Tim"
MOTSINGER and Catherine MILLER were married on 20 Jun 1998.
Catherine MILLER was born on 23 May 1968.
Timothy Joel MOTSINGER and Catherine MILLER had the following child:

118 i Josie Blair MOTSINGER was born on 2 Aug 2006.
82. Christopher Scott "Chris" ELLER (Ronald Fletcher-7, Fletcher Stokes-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher
Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 27 May 1972.Christopher Scott "Chris" ELLER
and Jennifer "jenn" RITCHIE were married on 27 Sep 2008 in Fletcher NC.

Jennifer "jenn" RITCHIE was born on 9 Nov 1974.

14



Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER 4 August 2023
Christopher Scott ELLER and Jennifer RITCHIE had the following children:

119 i Adelaide Marie ELLER was born on 21 Jan 2010 in Asheville NC.
120 ii Dakota Brynn "Brynn" ELLER was born on 7 Sep 2011 in Asheville NC.
121 iii Winston Scott ELLER was born on 2 Apr 2015 in Asheville NC.

83. Lori Renee ELLER (Ronald Fletcher-7, Fletcher Stokes-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4,
Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 1 Jul 1974 in Winston Salem NC.Lori Renee ELLER and

Carl Lucas GREENWALD were married on 10 Oct 2009 in Asheville NC.

Carl Lucas GREENWALD was born on 9 Sep 1966.

Carl Lucas GREENWALD and Lori Renee ELLER had the following children:
122 i Colin Lucas GREENWALD was born on 16 Jun 2010 in Asheville NC.
123 ii Dalton Grant GREENWALD was born on 19 Aug 2012 in Asheville NC.

84. Matthew Brandon ELLER (Ronald Fletcher-7, Fletcher Stokes-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher
Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 15 Jan 1979 in Winston Salem NC.Matthew
Brandon ELLER and Audrey Jean CINANNI were married on 26 Aug 2006 in Wilmington NC.

Audrey Jean CINANNI was born on 25 Jun 1980.

85. Jessica Lea JOACHIM (Ronald Fletcher-7, Fletcher Stokes-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4,
Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 3 Jul 1989.Jessica Lea JOACHIM and Jeffrey JOACHIM

were married on 25 Oct 2014 in Ocala Florida.
Jeffrey JOACHIM was born on 19 Jun 1986.
Jeffrey JOACHIM and Jessica Lea JOACHIM had the following children:
124 i Willow Alodia JOACHIM was born on 6 Mar 2013.
125 ii Luca Jude JOACHIM was born on 17 Sep 2016.

97. Deloris Ann TYSINGER (Jerry Wade-7, Mary Lee Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4,
Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 16 Mar 1966.Deloris Ann TYSINGER and Donald Ray

BECK were married on 2 Jun 1990.
Donald Ray BECK was born (date unknown).

Donald Ray BECK and Deloris Ann TYSINGER had the following children:

126 1 was born.
127 ii Stephanie Nicole BECK was born on 8 Oct 1991.

15



4 August 2023 Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER

Ashley Jean BECK, born 29 Sep 1996.
129 iv Nelson Ray BECK was born on 23 Apr 2002.

98. Wendy Annette TYSINGER (Jerry Wade-7, Mary Lee Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4,
Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 4 May 1971.Wendy Annette TYSINGER and Robert Gray

KING jr were married on 23 Nov 1999.

Robert Gray KING jr was born on 8 Aug 1971.

102. Howard Brad KISER (Barbara Jean Tysinger-7, Mary Lee Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John Fletcher
Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 2 Mar 1975. He was born.Howard Brad KISER
and Mildred PIERCE were married on 20 Aug 1993.

Mildred PIERCE was born (date unknown).

Howard Brad KISER and Mildred PIERCE had the following children:

+130 i Caitlin Pearl KISER, born 4 Sep 1995.
+131 ii Ayla Michelle KISER, born 21 Oct 1993; married Spencer LOGAN.

Howard Brad KISER and Misty McGown were married.

Misty McGown was born (date unknown).

Howard Brad KISER and Misty McGown had the following child:
132 i Kirsten Danielle KISER was born on 24 Nov 1999.

107. Shannon Lee RUMMAGE (Wanda Sue Swicegood-7, Jane Josephine Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John
Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 14 Sep 1970.Shannon Lee RUMMAGE

and Kathy LEONARD were married on 18 Aug 1990.
Kathy LEONARD was born (date unknown).
Shannon Lee RUMMAGE and Kathy LEONARD had the following child:
133 i Kyle Grayson RUMMAGE was born on 23 May 1998.

114. Micheal TEAGUE (Margie Jeanette Eller-7, Andrew Jackson-6, John Andrew-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4,
Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born (date unknown).Micheal TEAGUE and Ruth TEAGUE were

married.

Ruth TEAGUE was born (date unknown).

16



Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER 4 August 2023
Micheal TEAGUE and Ruth TEAGUE had the following child:

134 i Andrea TEAGUE was born (date unknown).
115. Brian TEAGUE (Margie Jeanette Eller-7, Andrew Jackson-6, John Andrew-5, John Fletcher Stimson-4,
Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born (date unknown).Brian TEAGUE and Misty TEAGUE were
married.
Misty TEAGUE was born (date unknown).

Brian TEAGUE and Misty TEAGUE had the following children:

135 i Brice TEAGUE was born (date unknown).
136 ii Mackenzie TEAGUE was born (date unknown).

Ninth Generation

116. Taylor Nicole MOTSINGER (Stephen Lee-8, Cornelia Cynthia Eller-7, Fletcher Stokes-6, Samuel Rich-5,
John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 17 Oct 1993.

Taylor Nicole MOTSINGER had the following child:

137 i Kayden Brian Cox was born on 3 Jul 2021 in Greensboro NC.
117. Dustin Lee MOTSINGER (Stephen Lee-8, Cornelia Cynthia Eller-7, Fletcher Stokes-6, Samuel Rich-5,
John Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 22 Oct 1997. He was born.

Dustin Lee MOTSINGER had the following children:

138 i Jaxsyn Lee MOTSINGER was born on 5 Apr 2021 at womens Hospital ( Cone) in
Greensboro NC. Twin Brother Casyn Lee

139 ii Casyn Lee MOTSINGER was born on 5 Apr 2021 at womens Hospital ( Cone) in Greensboro
NC. Twin Brother Jaxsyn Lee

140 iii Greylin Stephan MOTSINGER was born on 11 Dec 2022.

128. Ashley Jean BECK (Deloris Ann Tysinger-8, Jerry Wade-7, Mary Lee Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John
Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 29 Sep 1996.

Ashley Jean BECK had the following child:
141 1 Olivia Adele BECK was born on 30 Dec 2015.
130. Caitlin Pearl KISER (Howard Brad-8, Barbara Jean Tysinger-7, Mary Lee Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John

Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 4 Sep 1995.

17



4 August 2023 Narrative Report for George Michael ELLER

Caitlin Pearl KISER had the following children:

142 i Katherine Mae KISER was born on 11 Jun 2018.
143 ii Tyler Bryan Petitte was born on 30 Jan 2021.

131. Ayla Michelle KISER (Howard Brad-8, Barbara Jean Tysinger-7, Mary Lee Eller-6, Samuel Rich-5, John
Fletcher Stimson-4, Henry-3, George-2, George Michael-1) was born on 21 Oct 1993. She was born. She was

born.Ayla Michelle KISER and Spencer LOGAN were married.

Spencer LOGAN was born (date unknown).

Spencer LOGAN and Ayla Michelle KISER had the following children:

144 i Chloe Devon LOGAN was born on 24 Jul 2012.
145 ii Ayden Carter LOGAN was born on 21 May 2014.
Preparer:

18



Index of Names 4 August 2023

<NO SURNAME> Rev JosephJ. .. 4
... 15 ELLER
Alodia Beatrice Smith (b. 1923)...9 Aaron Joshua (b. 1989) ... 11
Essick . .. 9 Addie Manetti Lee (b. 1875) ... 4
Hanes ... 8 Adelaide Marie (b. 2010) ... 15
Kayden Brian Cox (b. 2021) ... 17 Andrew Jackson (b. 1920) ...5, 8
Lillie Robenia Byerly (b. 1896) ... 6 Anna Maria ... 1
Misty McGown . . . 16 Betty . . . 14
Mr Rothrock . . . 4 Caleb ... 10
Mr Thomas . . . 4 Catherine . . . 1
Suzannah Kerns (b. 1765) ... 2 Catherine (b. 1773) ... 1
Tyler Bryan Petitte (b. 2021) ... 18 Charles . .. 3
Wagoner ... 8 Christopher Scott (b. 1972) ... 9, 14
BECK Claud Eugene .. . 5
Ashley Jean (b. 1996) ... 15, 17 Cornelia Cynthia (b. 1942) ...6, 9
Donald Ray . . . 15 Dakota Brynn (b. 2011) ... 15
Nelson Ray (b. 2002) ... 16 Daughter . . . 3-4
Olivia Adele (b. 2015) ... 17 David . .. 1-2
Stephanie Nicole (b. 1991) ... 15 Eliza... 2
BECKERDITE Elizabeth . . . 1
Elizabeth (b. 1807) ... 2 Elizabeth Jr . .. 2
BOGER Estelle. .. 3-4
Charles Lee (b. 1990) ... 11 Eve...1
Jerry (b. 1983) ... 11 Fletcher Stokes (b. 1916) ... 5-6
BOWERS Frances (b. 1858) ... 3-4
Allen ... 10 Frank Lorenzo (b. 1909)...5, 8
Kimberly Jean (b. 1982) ... 10 George (b. 1790) ... 2
Mark Allen (b. 1971) ... 10 George Jr (b. 1792) ... 1-2
Tracy Elizabeth (b. 1978) ... 10 George Michael . . . 1
BRINKLEY George Sr...1
Maggie (b. 1912) ... 8 George W (b. 1833) ... 2-3
CINANNI Henry (b. 1786) ... 2
Audrey Jean (b. 1980) ... 15 Henry (b. 1803) ... 1-2
CLIFTON Henry (b. 1828) ... 2
Michael Glen (b. 1987) ... 12 Henry Franklin (b. 1877) ... 4
Michael Glenn (b. 1987) ... 12 Hugh (b. 1817) ... 2
Ronny ... 12 Jacob...1
CRAVER Jacob (b. 1794) ... 2
Blanche ... 6 Jane Josephine (b. 1927) ...5, 7
DICK John...1
Catherine . . . 1 John (b. 1767) ... 1-2
Conrad ... 1 John A (b. 1830) ... 2-3
Elizabeth . . . 1 John Andrew (b. 1883) ... 4-5
DOERING John Fletcher Stimson (b. 1849) ... 2
Jennifer . .. 14 -3
E,LLER John Rich (b. 1920) ...5, 7
Dillion . . . 10 Jon Alan (b. 1956) ... 7, 11
EADS Jon Matthew (b. 1987) ... 11

19



4 August 2023

Jossie Catherine .. .5, 8
Judy Leigh (b. 1940) ... 8
Kathy (b. 1952) ...6, 10
Kermit Harrison (b. 1908) ... 5, 8
Lanny Jackson ... 8
Laura ... 2-3
Leonard (b. 1754) ... 1
Libby Ann (b. 1947) ... 6, 10
Lorenzo D (b. 1822) ... 2
Lori Renee (b. 1974) ...9, 15
Margie Jeanette .. . 8, 14
Maria ... 1
Martha Lucille (b. 1915) ...5,9
Mary (b. 1784) ... 2
Mary (b. 1860) ... 3
Mary Lee (b. 1923)...5,7
Matthew Brandon (b. 1979)...9, 15
Peter (b. 1746) ... 1
Peter Jr (b. 1877) ... 1
Robert Andrew (b. 1964) ... 10
Robert Tate (b. 1918) ... 5-6
Robert Tate III (b. 1977) ...6, 10
Robert Tate jr (b. 1944) ... 6, 10
Ronald Fletcher (b. 1947) . ..6, 9
Ruby Elizabeth (b. 1911) ...5, 8
Samuel F (b. 1838) ... 2-3
Samuel Rich (b. 1881) ... 4-5
Sarah (b. 1863) . .. 3-4
Susanna H ... 2-3
Suzannah ... 1
Teddy Lee (b. 1965) ... 10
Teresa Deane ... 11
Wendell Hill . . . 8, 14
Winston Scott (b. 2015) ... 15
ESSICK
John Wayne ... 9
ESTEP
Carolyn (b. 1948) . . . 11
GREENWALD
Carl Lucas (b. 1966) . .. 15
Colin Lucas (b. 2010) ... 15
Dalton Grant (b. 2012) ... 15
HANES
Matthew ... 8
HART
Dianne Faye (b. 1948) ... 12
HEMPHILL
Danny ... 12

20

Index of Names

HILL
Ethel (b. 1906) ... 8
JAMES
Damon Keith (b. 1981) ... 13
Holly Suzann (b. 1984) ... 13
Van Kelly (b. 1962) ... 13
JOACHIM
Jeffrey (b. 1986) ... 15
Jessica Lea (b. 1989) ...9, 15
Luca Jude (b. 2016) . .. 15
Willow Alodia (b. 2013) ... 15
KENNEDY
Barbara Ann (b. 1946) . .. 11
KING
Robert Gray jr (b. 1971) ... 16
KISER
Ayla Michelle (b. 1993) ... 16, 18
Caitlin Pearl (b. 1995) ... 16-17
Howard Brad (b. 1975) ... 12, 16
Katherine Mae (b. 2018) . .. 18
Kirsten Danielle (b. 1999) ... 16
Patrick . .. 12

KOENTS

Clara June (b. 1947) ... 12
LEONARD

Kathy ... 16

Sarah...2

Valentine Sr. .. 2
LOGAN

Ayden Carter (b. 2014) ... 18
Chloe Devon (b. 2012) ... 18

Spencer ... 18
MACK

Solomon ... 3
MENDENHALL

Bertha Mae (b. 1886) ... 5
MILLER

Benjamin Freddie (b. 1971) ... 10

Catherine (b. 1968) ... 14

Freddie (b. 1951) ... 10

Kelly Diane (b. 1974) ... 10
MOTSINGER

Casyn Lee (b. 2021) ... 17

Dustin Lee (b. 1997) ... 14, 17

Greylin Stephan (b. 2022) ... 17

Jaxsyn Lee (b. 2021) ... 17

Josie Blair (b. 2006) ... 14

Margeret Christine (b. 1922) ... 8



Index of Names

Robert Lee (b. 1942) ...9

Stephen Lee (b. 1964) .. .9, 14

Taylor Nicole (b. 1993) ... 14, 17

Timothy Joel (b. 1972) ...9, 14
PERKINS

Alodia Diane (b. 1955) ...9

Marcus Wayne (b. 1921) ...9
PICKETT

William Penn .. . 4
PIERCE

Mildred . . . 16
RITCHIE

Jennifer (b. 1974) ... 14
RUMMAGE

Kyle Grayson (b. 1998) ... 16

Ronnie Dean (b. 1947) ... 12

Shannon Lee (b. 1970) ... 13, 16
SAMUELS

Shirley Ann (b. 1947) ... 13
SANOW

Dan... 13
SAPP

Rita Gay (b. 1960) ... 13
SICELOFF

Alexander ... 3

Elizabeth (b. 1844) ... 3
JosephB...3
Mary (b. 1833) ... 3
SOWERS
Mary Elizabeth (b. 1852) ... 4
STEWART
Harvey Russell (b. 1898) ... 6
Josie Louise (b. 1921) ...6
Pauline (b. 1923) ...7
SWICEGOOD
Angela June (b. 1973) ... 12
Carl Flynn (b. 1949) ... 7, 13
Carl Pless (b. 1926) ... 7
Carla (b. 1962) ...7, 13
Jeremy Scott (b. 1975) ... 13
Kendra Lee (b. 1971) ... 12
Kenneth Lee (b. 1946) ... 7, 12
Linda... 13
Natasha Amanda Jane (b. 1977) . ..
13
Robby Dane (b. 1975) ... 13
Sherlyn Amanda (b. 1971) ... 13
Vincent Pless (b. 1957) ...7, 13

21

4 August 2023

Wanda Sue (b. 1948) ... 7, 12
TATE

Anna Liza Jane (b. 1889) ...5
TEAGUE

Andrea ... 17
Brian . .. 14, 17
Brice ... 17
Mackenzie ... 17
Michael FIr... 14
Micheal . . . 14, 16
Misty . . . 17
Ruth ... 16
TESH
JennieBell ... 5
TYSINGER

Barbara Jean (b. 1955) ... 7, 11

Bradley (b. 1923) ...7

Chad (b. 1974) ... 11

David Bradley (b. 1947) ... 7, 11

Deloris Ann (b. 1966) . .. 11, 15

Jerry Wade (b. 1944) ... 7, 11

Karen Lynn (b. 1957) ... 7, 12

Sandra Lee (b. 1951) ... 7, 11

Scotty Joe (b. 1969) ... 11

Wendy Annette (b. 1971) ... 11, 16
WEAVER

Judy Nell (b. 1947) ... 10
WEAVIL

Sharon Marie (b. 1951) ...9
WYER

Eliza...3
YOKELY

Mary (b. 1795) ... 2
YOUNTZ

Judy (b. 1941) ... 6
ZINK

Emmett Emanual (b. 1877) ... 4
Eva...5

Paul...6

Paul Emmett (b. 1899) ... 4-5
Terry ... 6



4 August 2023 Index of Places

730 AM . ..5,7

Abbotts Creek Missionary Baptist Church
e/

Ashe County NC ... 1-2

Asheville NC...9, 15

Belleview Florida ... 6, 9
Bethlehem United Church Of Christ. .. 6
Born in Germany . .. 1

Botetort County Virginia. .. 1

Davidson County NC... 1,6

Fletcher NC ... 9, 14

Forest Hill Cementary Lexington NC . . . 6

Fredricskon County Maryland . . . 1

Greensboro NC . .. 9, 14, 17
womens Hospital ( Cone) . .. 17

Hamilton County Indiana . .. 1

Kernersville NC... 6,9

Lexington NC . .. 6-7, 9, 11

Miami Florida . . . 9

Midway community Davidson County NC
... 5-7

Midway Methodist Church ... 5

Midway Methodist Church Midway NC . . .
7

Midway NC . .. 4-6, 9

MidwayTownship Davidson County NC . .
. 4-5

New Hope Cem Parlears NC ... 2

Ocala Florida . . . 10, 15

Rowan County NC ... 1-2

The Linwood Section . .. 5
Tyro community of Davidson NC . .. 7,
12

Wilkes County NC ... 1

Wilkes County NC . .. 1

Wilmington NC . .. 9, 15

Winston Salem .. . 6

Winston Salem NC ... 9, 15

Buried at New Mount Vernon United

Methodist Church Cementary ... 5
, 8

York SC...5,7

22



	eller_ronald_fletcher_descendants_a
	eller_ronald_fletcher_descendants_b

